

**SC No. 7/2013**  
**FIR No. 35/2012**  
**PS Special Cell**  
**S/v John Lalhmingthanga etc.**

Present: Sh Sh. R.K. Bhati, Ld. APP for the State.

All the accused are present on bail

Sh Amit Bhalla, Sh Vikas Gautam and Sh SS Tomar, Ld.

Counsels for the defence

Accused John and Ashem states that their counsels are not available today.

Put up for consideration on charge on **19.01.2017**.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
08.11.2016