

FIR No. 35/12
PS Special Cell
State Vs. John Lalhmingthanga & Ors.

19.01.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Bhati, Ld. APP for the State.

IO Inspector Dilip.

Accused John Lalhmingthanga, Lalawmpuia and Vikas Bathla
are present on bail.

Accused Ashem Danny Singh and Mohd. Asker Ahmed are
absent.

Defence counsel Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused
Mohd. Asker Ahmed.

Sh. S.A. Khan, proxy counsel for Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel
for accused Ashem Danny.

Sh. S.S. Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas Bathla.

Separate applications for exemption from personal appearance
have been moved on behalf of accused Ashem Danny Singh and Mohd. Asker
Ahmed.

Heard. Allowed for today.

Accused John and Lalwmpuia seek adjournment on the ground
that their counsels are not available today.

This case has been adjourned a number of times for arguments on
charge. So last and final opportunity is granted to advance arguments on charge.

List this case for remaining arguments on charge on 21.01.2017.

(Deepak Garg)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.01.2017